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Offense
Unknown Under 10 10-12 13-14 15 16 17 Total Under 

18
Crimes Against Persons
Murder 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 5
Forcible Rape 2 0 2 7 3 6 3 21
Forcible Sodomy 0 0 1 4 2 1 1 9
Sexual Assault w/Object 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3
Forcible Fondling 2 0 1 9 4 2 2 18
Incest 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Statutory Rape 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 6
Aggravated Assault 20 0 14 58 42 66 63 243
Simple Assault 62 0 74 237 172 221 221 925
Intimidation 25 1 45 97 77 78 83 381
Crimes Against Property
Arson 0 2 9 6 4 3 1 25
Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burglary/B & E 33 4 62 172 149 177 266 830
Counterfeiting/Forgery 4 0 0 1 2 1 11 15
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism 16 2 67 189 77 105 129 569
Embezzlement 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 8
Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fraud - False Pretenses 1 0 0 3 0 2 3 8
Fraud - Credit Card/ATM 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 8
Fraud - Impersonation 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 5
Fraud - Welfare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fraud - Wire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 3 0 3 17 17 13 21 71
Robbery 1 0 3 7 8 24 47 89
Stolen Property Offenses 6 0 7 21 25 26 57 136
Theft- Pocket Picking 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Theft - Purse Snatching 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
Theft - Shoplifting 19 1 99 304 267 442 499 1612
Theft From Building 6 0 6 12 8 18 25 69
Theft From Coin Machine 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle 0 0 5 13 25 21 73 137
Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 0 1 2 2 0 1 4 10
Theft - All Other Larceny 41 3 43 126 93 104 143 512
Crimes Against Society
Drug/Narcotic Violations 58 0 18 116 162 233 407 936
Drug/Narcotic Equipment Violations 4 0 1 7 13 30 30 81
Gambling - Betting/Wagering 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Gambling - Operating/Promoting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gambling - Equipment Violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gambling - Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Prostitution - Assisting/Promoting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weapon Law Violations 3 0 9 26 30 37 43 145
Total Group A Arrests 313 14 471 1440 1186 1623 2154 6888
Bad Checks 51 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Curfew/Loitering 3 2 36 149 160 187 233 767
Disorderly Conduct 20 1 82 231 174 165 167 820
DUI 58 0 0 6 11 35 99 151
Drunkenness 36 0 1 20 36 78 130 265
Family - Non Violent 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
Liquor Law Violations 8 0 1 16 31 73 142 263
Peeping Tom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Runaway 1 0 16 84 76 92 55 323
Trespass 7 0 10 51 42 45 44 192
All Other Offenses 152 2 96 353 322 527 759 2059
Total Group B Arrests 336 5 242 910 853 1202 1632 4844
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Offense
18 19 20 21 22 24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65 & 

Over
Total 18 
& Over

Crimes Against Persons
Murder 5 9 8 2 1 4 15 9 7 5 1 3 3 2 0 76
Negligent Manslaughter 0 1 2 0 1 1 4 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 2 19
Kidnapping/Abduction 3 5 8 6 4 6 26 15 12 14 7 4 1 0 0 123
Forcible Rape 11 4 12 12 6 6 23 15 33 18 11 12 3 5 2 183
Forcible Sodomy 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 2 0 18
Sexual Assault w/Object 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 16
Forcible Fondling 3 5 3 3 3 4 12 10 12 8 4 1 1 2 3 74
Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Statutory Rape 0 3 1 2 0 0 4 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 20
Aggravated Assault 94 120 98 118 99 122 537 392 273 254 224 135 69 28 32 2707
Simple Assault 262 265 275 274 239 269 1280 946 751 667 511 257 129 50 35 6458
Intimidation 77 72 73 84 62 57 302 238 216 198 144 87 42 26 29 1784
Crimes Against Property
Arson 2 1 0 0 2 2 10 6 3 5 6 2 1 0 1 43
Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Burglary/B & E 271 276 164 162 85 87 241 219 156 137 80 45 15 4 4 2024
Counterfeiting/Forgery 29 35 42 32 37 32 172 153 107 52 51 34 6 3 1 818
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism 120 101 87 58 63 53 186 126 99 74 51 29 15 5 14 1120
Embezzlement 5 7 5 1 2 0 8 3 4 3 3 3 1 0 2 49
Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fraud - False Pretenses 9 12 13 6 12 10 60 44 39 23 17 12 4 5 1 278
Fraud - Credit Card/ATM 11 13 16 13 15 3 63 22 14 8 8 2 0 0 0 189
Fraud - Impersonation 7 19 18 7 20 15 53 35 22 18 14 7 0 0 0 249
Fraud - Welfare 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 6 2 5 2 2 0 1 0 29
Fraud - Wire 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 9
Motor Vehicle Theft 15 18 12 8 6 9 34 22 19 30 21 8 1 0 0 213
Robbery 39 46 44 26 38 15 49 36 34 14 30 7 6 1 0 407
Stolen Property Offenses 69 62 37 54 47 30 149 129 101 108 58 23 12 10 4 949
Theft- Pocket Picking 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
Theft - Purse Snatching 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
Theft - Shoplifting 492 377 293 222 221 152 640 438 391 348 308 203 84 37 35 4432
Theft From Building 20 24 20 20 6 11 45 36 30 16 27 10 2 0 0 282
Theft From Coin Machine 1 1 0 4 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 17
Theft From Motor Vehicle 44 32 10 12 18 14 35 28 14 13 7 4 1 0 0 245
Theft of Motor Vehicle 2 2 2 5 1 1 2 8 3 5 2 0 0 0 1 37
Theft - All Other Larceny 158 157 162 111 103 91 470 323 277 211 225 118 49 18 17 2565
Crimes Against Society
Drug/Narcotic Violations 686 706 607 575 509 461 1950 1313 999 843 669 373 153 52 20 10381
Drug/Narcotic Equipment Violations 96 82 74 74 51 47 203 187 181 157 145 76 36 9 3 1474
Gambling - Betting/Wagering 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
Gambling - Operating/Promoting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 1 9
Gambling - Equipment Violation 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 6
Gambling - Sports Tampering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 0 1 0 2 2 3 4 7 5 2 5 4 3 1 0 39
Prostitution 4 0 3 1 1 1 10 10 11 19 10 5 2 0 1 80
Prostitution - Assisting/Promoting 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 5 1 0 13
Weapon Law Violations 58 54 48 53 52 46 152 100 75 70 53 29 18 7 11 873
Total Group A Arrests 2598 2515 2138 1948 1712 1553 6762 4894 3904 3341 2709 1501 667 272 221 38335
Bad Checks 43 137 168 182 184 218 1297 1152 1175 861 670 353 198 131 79 7079
Curfew/Loitering 82 62 41 24 32 23 93 67 81 58 54 43 25 5 6 716
Disorderly Conduct 133 148 123 112 124 99 460 283 218 164 181 100 36 29 24 2336
DUI 232 425 432 496 539 467 2062 1440 1278 1223 1074 726 355 178 117 11544
Drunkenness 249 277 278 377 347 264 1378 1050 991 1109 1148 757 264 157 64 9036
Family - Non Violent 2 3 3 2 4 3 17 16 12 10 4 4 1 0 0 88
Liquor Law Violations 187 232 221 71 62 47 224 157 169 169 146 98 47 23 14 1929
Peeping Tom 4 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 15
Runaway 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Trespass 72 74 70 55 33 39 161 122 121 90 89 74 30 7 17 1080
All Other Offenses 1399 1979 2163 2263 2357 2154 9136 6712 5472 4492 3817 1994 942 389 318 47787
Total Group B Arrests 2403 3339 3499 3582 3683 3315 14831 11000 9522 8178 7183 4150 1898 919 639 816173476
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